

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6850-6851/2010

DARSHAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 16/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has already filed counter affidavit. Notice to respondent Nos. 2 to 5 could not be issued since learned counsel for the petitioner has not furnished spare copy of the pleadings. weeks time for furnishing the spare copy of the pleadings. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti notice in addition also. Granted. Take steps. Issue dasti notice also. Await return of notice of respondent No. 2 to 5. List the matter on 15.11.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar