

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6850-
6851/2010

DARSHAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.
Mr.Sunando Raha,adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.
Mr.rahul Trivedi,adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has furnished the correct address of Respondent No.5. Issue fresh notice as well as dasti in the correct address furnished. Respondent Nos.2 & 4 have been served. However no vakalatnama is seen filed. It is seen that substitution application has been filed by the petitioner which is defective. Cure defects within four weeks.
List the matter on 15.02.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB