

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6850-6851/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 02/07/2008 in CWP No.12681/2002 and order dated 09/10/2009 in RA No.349/2008 in CWP No.12681/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DARSHAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

With I.A. Nos. 3-4 (Applications for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution in SLP(C) No.6851/2010)

Date: 13/02/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. J. L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.  
                                 Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Sanjay Majithia, Sr. Adv,  
                                 Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application in respect of deceased Respondent No.3, in SLP(C) No.6851/2010 is condoned.

Substitution Application for bringing Legal Representatives of deceased Respondent No.3, in SLP(C) No.6851/2010, is allowed.

....2/-

: 2 :

Legal Representatives of deceased Respondent No.3 are common in both these Special Leave Petitions and they have been served already in SLP(C) No.6850 of 2010.

Let these matters be listed on a non-miscellaneous day after six weeks for final disposal.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master