

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6850-6851/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2008 in CWP No.12681/2002 dated 09/10/2009 in CWP No.12681/2002,RA No.349/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DARSHAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 01/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Majithia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned for three weeks to enable the parties to produce relevant Consolidation Scheme under the East Punjab Holdings (Consolidation and Prevention of Fragmentation) Act 1948. List on non-miscellaneous day.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|