

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3627-3628 OF 2018

DARSHAN KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SATYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the parties have entered into a settlement, which has been accepted by the Court of Additional Civil Judge, Senior Division, Sunam, District Sangrur on 01.05.2018.

In terms of the settlement arrived at between the parties, nothing survives in the civil appeals, which are, accordingly, disposed of in terms of the settlement.

.....J.
[HEMANT GUPTA]

.....J.
[V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN]

New Delhi;
MAY 19, 2022.

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3627-3628/2018

DARSHAN KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SATYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-05-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Arti Dvivedi, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed
of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)